
Updated 
Club Forename Surname Tel. No. Email Address

Lynn Kendall 07989 540608 membership.adbc@hotmail.com 1 Secretary
2 Delegate (M)
3 Delegate (W)

31002 Mick O'Connor 07929 831003 omick23@yahoo.com 4 Match Sec.
Sheila Wells 07989 540608 arundelbowlingclub@outlook.com 1 Secretary

Eric Mackleworth 07504 331730 mickmackworthy@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)
Valerie Maher 07806 979475 v_m55@hotmail.com 3 Delegate (W)

31004 Robert Phelps 07974 019988 arundelbc.matchsec@outlook.com 4 Match Sec.
Jane Colebrook-Taylor 01243 961330 jane@jjct.co.uk 1 Secretary
John Whitfield 01243 865567 janetwhitters@sky.com 2 Delegate (M)

Janet Whitfield 01243 865567 janetwhitters@sky.com 3 Delegate (W)
31010 John Whitfield 01243 865567 janetwhitters@sky.com 4 Match Sec.

Jim Neilson 01243 776481 chichester.bowling@gmail.com 1 Secretary
Simon Tooley 07723 915731 simonvafs@aim.com 2 Delegate (M)

Marilyn Burwell 07954 382733 marilynburwell@hotmail.com 3 Delegate (W)
31015 Mark Hoult 07808 580504 marlk.hoult@btinternet.com 4 Match Sec.

Chris Lewendon 01243 601859 chrisandlew@hotmail.com 1 Secretary
Ray Sayer 07711 433921 raysayer148@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)

Sarah Fewster 01243 605825 sarahfewster13@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)
31017 Gill Oliver 01243 607745 oliver199@btinternet.com 4 Match Sec.

Craig Baker 07835 929529 secretary@epkbc.org 1 Secretary
Craig Baker 07835 929529 secretary@epkbc.org 2 Delegate (M)
Pam Tottman 07973 303994 pamtotts@hotmail.co.ok 3 Delegate (W)

31027 Shelley Rindsland 07745 888014 fixtures@epkbc.org 4 Match Sec.
Martin Reed 01243 779906 martinhreed@gmail.com 1 Secretary

Chris Holt 07872 560490 chrisiholt@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)
Christine Holt 07753 434771 chrisannholt@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)

31029 Christine Holt 07753 434771 chrisannholt@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.
John Impett 01903 531402 john@goringmanorbc.co.uk 1 Secretary

Norbert Wyatt 07401 988613 njwyatt1938@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)
` 3 Delegate (W)

31028 Ray Page 01903 504021 r.page3@sky.com 4 Match Sec.
HOMEFIELD PK 31041

HOTHAM BC 31045
Wendy Squires 07981 431163 wendy48squires@yahoo.co.uk 1 Secretary

Dave Evans 07933 246438 daievans46@icloud.com 2 Delegate (M)
Maz Howe 07841 359814 mazh56@outlook.com 3 Delegate (W)

31056 Maz Howe 07841 359814 mazh56@outlook.com 4 Match Sec.
Jenny Ashman 01903 505077 jenifer1@sky.com 1 Secretary

Bob Cole 07726 592933 bobarmstrongcole@hotmail.co.uk 2 Delegate (M)
3 Delegate (W)

31057 Bob Cole 07726 592933 bobarmstrongcole@hotmail.co.uk 4 Match Sec.
Rob Wanders 07962 335858 rob@wanders1.co.uk 1 Secretary
Rob Wanders 07962 335858 rob@wanders1.co.uk 2 Delegate (M)

Gwen McLean 07984 900397 aplusj54@btinternet.com 3 Delegate (W)
31058 Phil James 07375 596765 pjames.golf@yahoo.com 4 Match Sec.

Anne Chuter 01730 813116 babsanne365@gmail.com 1 Secretary
Paul Chuter 01730 813116 pchutes365@mail.com 2 Delegate (M)

Anne Chuter 01730 813116 babsanne365@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)
31114 Catherine Dixon 01730 817392 blackswan54@btinternet.com 4 Match Sec.

Elaine Montgomery 01903 918642 elmonty30@gmail.com 1 Secretary
Trevor Parker 01243 584077 trevor.parker50@hotmail.com 2 Delegate (M)

Julie Potter 07392 340288 juliepotter65btinternet.com 3 Delegate (W)
31063 Caroline Longhurst 07795 167090 carolonghurst@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.

Peter Burrell 07729 608965 peteburrell46@gmail.com 1 Secretary
Paul Machin 07768 601923 paulmac52@hotmail.com 2 Delegate (M)

BOGNOR REGIS 
BC

CHICHESTER BC

ARUNDEL BC

NORFOLK BC

PAGHAM BC

MIDHURST BC

MIDDLETON BC

MARINE 
GARDENS BC No delegate

Position

AREA FOUR - Club Contacts 2025

FISHBOURNE BC

GORING MANOR 
BC

MALTRAVERS BC

EAST PRESTON 
& K BC

CRABLANDS BC

24-Oct-25

Closed 2020
Closed 2020

No delegate

ALDINGBOURNE 
BC No delegate

No delegate



Club Forename Surname Tel. No. Email Address Position

ALDINGBOURNE 
BC

Linda Darlington 07888 681878 ltwyman14@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)
31066 Liz Cripp 07551 008223 lizcripp@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.

Margaret Sheppard 01798 343635 maggie_sheppard@aol.com 1 Secretary
David Luxford 07692 626999 hamstermin8er@aol.com 2 Delegate (M)

Sue Miles 01798 368123 peteandsue2@icloud.com 3 Delegate (W)
31069 Margaret Sheppard 01798 343635 maggie_sheppard@aol.com 4 Match Sec.

Jane Gray 01798 873643 pulboroughbc@gmail.com 1 Secretary
Paul Leatherbarrow 01403 265980 paul.leatherbarrow@live.co.uk 2 Delegate (M)
Jane Gray 01798 873643 jane_lewis_gray@yahoo.co.uk 3 Delegate (W)

31074 Jane Gray 01798 873643 jane_lewis_gray@yahoo.co.uk 4 Match Sec.
ROGATE BC 31076

Christine Pritchard 07572 156111 selseybowls@selseycountryclub.co.uk 1 Secretary
2 Delegate (M)
3 Delegate (W)

31053 Christine Pritchard 07572 156111 selseybowls@selseycountryclub.co.uk 4 Match Sec.
David Young 01243 374155 dysouthbournebowls@talktalk.net 1 Secretary

Ray Leggett 07788 401647 rolfhubert@btinternet.com 2 Delegate (M)
3 Delegate (W)

31089 Antony Bull 07857 467320 antony.rbull@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.
STEDHAM BC 31096

Linda Martin 07801 563401 honsecstorringtonbc.co.uk 1 Secretary
Rolf Huber 01798 813268 rolfhubert@btinternet.com 2 Delegate (M)
Sue Gilbert 01903 741183 kenandsuegilbert@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)

31098 Sue Gilbert 01903 741183 kenandsuegilbert@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.
Rick Hobbs 07932 191119 rickhobbs10@hotmail.co.uk 1 Secretary

Gordon Leaman 07845 659414 gordonleaman5@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)
3 Delegate (W)

31116 Pat Petrie 01903 743753 rickhobbs10@hotmail.co.uk 4 Match Sec.
Sue Dudman 01798 869274 sue.dudman@yahoo.co.uk 1 Secretary

Stuart Dallyn 01798 342305 stuartdallyn160@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)
Sue Dudman 01798 869274 sue.dudman@yahoo.co.uk 3 Delegate (W)

31099 Stuart Dallyn 07749 331647 stuartdallyn160@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.
John Fairs 01903 529773 fairsey@aol.com 1 Secretary
John Fairs 01903 529773 fairsey@aol.com 2 Delegate (M)

Amber Logan logan_amber@outlook.com 3 Delegate (W)
31100 Alan Messer 01903 525014 alan.messer1@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.

Chris Rolph 01903 854688 curryhoop@googlemail.com 1 Secretary
Barrie Tottman 01903 419360 barrietottman@yahoo.co.uk 2 Delegate (M)

N/A 3 Delegate (W)
31107 Chris Rolph 01903 854688 curryhoop@googlemail.com 4 Match Sec.

WEST TARRING BC 31108
Kate Cramp 07929 038501 crampie1@icloud.com 1 Secretary

Lindsay Bangs 01243 672975 lindsay.bangs@btinternet.com 2 Delegate (M)
Ros Hanbury 07980 438641 roshanbury@tahoo.co.uk 3 Delegate (W)

31110 Kevin Gibbs 07801 887663 k_r_gibbs@hotmail.com 4 Match Sec.
Colin Green 07856 095188 colingreen90@yahoo.co.uk 1 Secretary

Ken Staton 07862 276616 st8ton@icloud.com 2 Delegate (M)
3 Delegate (W)

31112 Chris Matthews 07866 076180 azurian52@hotmail.com 4 Match Sec.
W GRASSHOPP'S BC 31115

Peter Woods 01903 820079 info@worthingpavilionbowlingclub.com 1 Secretary
Francis Fahey 07877 660665 francisfahey@hotmail.com 2 Delegate (M)

3 Delegate (W)
31113 Barry Balchin 07879 464198 ashacrelane@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.

SX MASONIC  
FELLOWSHIP No delegate

SOUTHBOURNE 
BC

PAGHAM BC

No delegate
No delegate

No delegate

WORTHING 
PAVILION BC

STORRINGTON 
BC

No longer affiliated

Merged with Field Place to form Goring Manor

PETWORTH BC

PULBOROUGH 
BC

No longer affiliated

SELSEY BC

WORTHING BC

WITTERINGS BC

TARRING PRIORY 
BC

WEST SUSSEX 
BTC

SUTTON BC

No delegate

No delegate

Closed Nov 23


